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Table S1. Crystallographic data and structure refinement details for Pd complex

Compound

Complex

Empirical formula
Formula weight

Crystal system

Space group

al/A

b/A

c/A

pr

V /A3

T/K

z

pcalc / g cm-3

u/ mm!

Crystal dimensions / mm
Reflections collected
Independent reflections (Rint)
GOF

R1, wR2 [>30(])]

R1, wR2 (all data)

Res. el. dens. (¢ A-3)

CCDC number

Cg1Hs,CloNgOgPd;
1842.53
Monoclinic

P21/n

21.2784 (4)
17.2413 (3)
21.3529 (3)
113.452 (2)
7186.6 (2)

100 (1)

4

1.703

9.57

0.24 x 0.16 x 0.09
81423

9350

0.99

0.061,0.165
0.0863,0.165
1.20,-1.82

1423655
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Figure. S1. IR spectra of trinuclear Pd complex
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Figure. S2. '"H-NMR spectra of trinuclear Pd complex in CDCl;.
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